as a reduction to cash and cash equivalents and an increase in accumulated losses.

Allowance has not been made for expenditure incurred in the normal course of business from
30 June 2018 to the Prospectus Date.

Allowance has not been made for future cash payments in relation to the Chilean Lithium
Projects disclosed at Section 8.2(a). The obligation to pay future cash payments in relation to
this project will arise contingent upon relevant Shareholder approval at the AGM and the
satisfaction of other conditions precedent. Further, the Company is seeking to re-negotiate the
timing and nature of the consideration payable in relation to the Chilean Lithium Project to
reduce upfront cash payments.

BMG RESOURCES LIMITED – PROSPECTUS 25

BMG Resources Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

as at 30 June 2018

100% subscription under
Security Purchase Plan and

Shortfall Offer and 100%
subscription under other

Offers

50% subscription under
Security Purchase Plan and

Shortfall Offer and 100%
subscription under other

Offers

Audited 30
June 2018

Adjustments Pro Forma
unaudited 30

June 2018

Adjustments Pro Forma
unaudited 30

June 2018

($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

ASSETS

Current
Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

1,119,462 1,073,678 2,193,140 823,678 1,943,140

Trade and
other
receivables

3,569 - 3,569 - 3,569

Total Current
Assets

1,123,031 1,073,678 2,196,709 823,678 1,946,709

Non-Current
Assets

Property, plant
and equipment

2,388 - 2,388 - 2,388

Joint Venture
Investment

- 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000

Investment in
Associate

- - - - -

Total Non-
Current
Assets

2,388 138,000 140,388 138,000 140,388

Total Assets 1,125,419 1,211,678 2,337,097 961,678 2,087,097

LIABILITIES

Current
Liabilities

Trade and
other payables

18,088 - 18,088 - 18,088

Total Current
Liabilities

18,088 - 18,088 - 18,088

Total
Liabilities

18,088 - 18,088 - 18,088

Net Assets 1,107,331 1,265,566 2,319,009 961,678 2,069,009

EQUITY

Issued capital 42,204,604 1,263,874 43,522,368 1,031,678 43,236,282

Reserves 482,777 17,802 500,579 - 482,777

Accumulated
losses

(41,580,050) (70,000) (41,650,050) (70,000) (41,650,050)

Total Equity 1,107,331 1,211,566 2,319,009 961,678 2,069,009

BMG RESOURCES LIMITED – PROSPECTUS 26

4.6 Potential dilutive effect of convertible securities

The table below sets out the potential dilutive effect on Shareholders if Shares are issued on
the exercise of all existing Quoted Options and all proposed New Options following
completion of:

(a) the issue of 98,766,659 Shares and 98,766,659 New Options under the Placement;
and

(b) either the issue of:

(i) 27,777,778 Shares and 27,777,778 New Options under the Security
Purchase Plan and Shortfall Offer (50% subscription) (therefore assuming
there are 512,581,575 Shares on issue); or

(ii) 55,555,556 Shares and 55,555,556 New Options under the Security
Purchase Plan and Shortfall Offer (100% subscription) and 15,000,000 New
Options to the Lead Manager (therefore assuming there are 540,359,353
Shares on issue).

Event Number of
Shares pre-

issue

Shares
issued on

Option
exercise

Number of
Shares post-

issue

Dilution

(rounded)

50% subscription under the SPP and Shortfall Offer

Exercise of existing
Quoted Options

512,581,575 159,807,096 672,388,671 31.18%

Exercise of New Options
issued under the
Placement

512,581,575 98,766,659 611,348,234 19.27%

Exercise of New Options
issued under the SPP
and Shortfall Offer

512,581,575 27,777,778 540,359,353 5.42%

Exercise of existing
Quoted Options and
New Options issued
under the Placement,
SPP and Shortfall Offer

512,581,575 286,351,533 798,933,108 55.86%

100% subscription under the SPP and Shortfall Offer

Exercise of existing
Quoted Options

540,359,353 159,807,096 700,166,449 29.57%

Exercise of New Options
issued under the
Placement

540,359,353 98,766,659 639,126,012 18.28%

Exercise of New Options
issued the SPP and
Shortfall Offer

540,359,353 55,555,556 595,914,909 10.28%

Exercise of New Options
issued to the Lead
Manager

540,359,353 15,000,000 555,359,353 2.78%

BMG RESOURCES LIMITED – PROSPECTUS 27

Event Number of
Shares pre-

issue

Shares
issued on

Option
exercise

Number of
Shares post-

issue

Dilution

(rounded)

Exercise of existing
Quoted Options and
New Options issued
under the Placement,
SPP, Shortfall Offer and
Lead Manager Offer

540,359,353 301,351,533 841,710,886 55.77%

Note:

The interests shown in the table above assume that:

1. the existing Quoted Options do not lapse prior to exercise or conversion;

2. the existing unquoted Options are not exercised as the unquoted Options have exercise prices in
excess of $0.35, which is well in excess of the current market price of Shares; accordingly, it is
not anticipated that these Options will be exercised in the foreseeable future; and

3. other Shares are not issued prior to exercise of Options.

BMG RESOURCES LIMITED – PROSPECTUS 28

5. Risk Factors

5.1 Introduction

Activities in the Company and its controlled entities, as in any business, are subject to risks